

Level 11, 2 Bullentin Place Sydney NSW 2000

T 1300 754 748 www.raizinvest.com.au

Disclosure notice regarding change of auditor

- On 31 May 2018 ASIC consented to the resignation of Hall Chadwick (NSW) as Auditor for Raiz Invest Limited (formerly Acorns Investment Company Limited (ACN 615 510 177) and its wholly owned subsidiaries, Raiz Invest Australia Limited (formerly Acorns Grow Australia Limited (ACN 604 402 815) and Instreet Investment Limited (ACN 128 813 016).
- On 8 June 2018 Hall Chadwick (NSW), following receipt of ASIC consent to their resignation, consented to their resignation as auditor in accordance with s329(5) of the *Corporations Act 2001*.
- BDO East Coast Partnership (ABN 83 236 985 726) has consented to act as Auditor of each of Raiz Invest Limited, Raiz Invest Australia Limited and Instreet Investment Limited, in accordance with s328A(1) *Corporations Act 2001*, and has been duly appointed as Auditor of these entities with effect from 8 June 2018.
- There are no disagreements between the outgoing auditor and the management or directors of the Companies, no are there any reasons that give rise to an inability to complete any audit under the *Corporations Act 2001* or National Consumer Credit Protection Regulations 2010. The change of auditor is associated with the restructuring of the Raiz Invest group and proposed listing of Raiz Invest Limited on the ASX.

